

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DIVISION NORTH WAZIRISTAN DISRTICT Officer's Colony Miranshah E-mail: <u>irrigation.nwtd@gmail.com</u> Tel: 0928-300508.

No. <u>944</u> / 10-M

Dated Miranshah the: 03 / 09/ 2024

То

The Director General, Information & Public Relation, Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar

## Subject:- CANCELLATION OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER

In context of the subject noted above and to state that the Notice Inviting Tender under the scheme "Special Integrated Area Development Package For North Waziristan District. [MA] ADP No. 975/191684 - 190346 (2024-25)" INF(P)2058/24 scheduled to be held on 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 is hereby cancelled due to security reasons in the public interest.

It is therefore requested to publish the notice in "print media" in any three (3) leading National Daily News Papers (02 Urdu & 01English) as early as possible.

## Encl As Above:

Copy to the:

- 1. Chief Engineer Merged Area Irrigation Department Peshawar for information please.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/ Project Director SIADP District North Waziristan for information please.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (South) Merged Area Irrigation Department Peshawar for information please.
- 4. Project Manager, Project Management Unit, Special Integrated Area Development Package North Waziristan District for information please.
- 5. Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Add: Khyber House, Opposite Marbella Wedding Hal, Justice Talat Qayyum Road, Canal Road Warsak Road, Peshawar information & necessary action please.
- 6. Assistant Director Web Irrigation Department Peshawar for information please.
- 7. PS to Secretary Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information necessary action please.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER



## **OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** IRRIGATION DIVISION NORTH WAZIRISTAN DISTRICT Officer's colony Miranshah

E-mail: <u>irrigation.nwtd@gmail.com</u> Tel: 0928-300508,

No. 943 /10-M

Dated Miranshah the: 03 / 09 /2024

## **Office Order:**

In consultation with Deputy Commissioner/ Project Director SIADP and Project Manager SIADP the Notice Inviting Tender under the scheme "Special Integrated Area Development Package For North Waziristan District. [MA] ADP No. 975/191684 -190346 (2024-25)" scheduled to be held on 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 is hereby cancelled due to security reasons in the public interest.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Copy to the:

- 1. Chief Engineer Merged Areas Irrigation Department Peshawar.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/ Project Director SIADP District North Waziristan.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (South) Merged Areas Irrigation Department Peshawar.
- 4. Project Manager, SIADP District North Waziristan.
- 5. Assistant Director Web office of the Secretary Irrigation Department Peshawar.
- 6. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Peshawar.
- 7. PS to Secretary Irrigation Department Peshawar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

For information please.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER